

Clear Hills County

Effective Date: November 28, 2023

Policy Number 6804

Title: Clear Hills County Appreciation Banquet

1. POLICY STATEMENT

1.1. Clear Hills County Council is dedicated to hosting an annual Appreciation Banquet to recognize and honour outstanding contributions and achievements within the community.

2. GENERAL

- **2.1.** Annually, the Council will allocate **\$20,000.00** in the Operating Budget to cover the expenses associated with the Appreciation Banquet, including catering, venue, door prizes, and entertainment.
- **2.2.** The Appreciation Banquet will be scheduled annually on the first Saturday of February unless changed by a council motion.
- 2.3. The event will be hosted on a rotational basis at the following locations, unless changed by a council motion:
 - Ward 5 & 6 Menno Simmons School
 - Ward 2 Dave Shaw Complex
 - Ward 7 Bear Canyon Hali
 - Ward 3 Eureka River Hall
 - Ward 4 Worsley School
 - Ward 1 David Thompson Hall
- **2.4.** Councillors representing the hosting ward/wards for that year must provide administration with the necessary direction no later than November 25th of the preceding year.
- **2.5.** Administration will be responsible for organizing all event details according to the council's recommendations.
- 2.6. The Appreciation Banquet will include the presentation of the following awards:
 - 1. Farm Family Award
 - 2. Business of the Year Awards:
 - a. Innovation
 - b. Investment
 - c. Community Involvement
 - 3. Recreation Facility of the Year:
 - 4. Volunteer of the Year

Policy 6804 Effective Date: November 28,2023

3. END OF POLICY

ADOPTED Resolution # C655-23(11-28-23)

Date: November 28,2023